
UNBC (2-3-1, 2-3-1) -vs- Victoria (3-3-0, 3-3-0)
9/7/2019 at Victoria, BC (Centennial Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 55:00 (YELLOW), #9 Ian Whibley (VIC)   55:00 (YELLOW), #23 Niko Cristante (VIC)   

Date: 9/7/2019
Attendance: 145
Stadium: Centennial Stadium
Officials: Referee, A. Stojcheski   Asst. Referee, Jonathan
Neilson   Kelsey Carrothers   Scorer, Ali Lee   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
UNBC 0 2 2
Victoria 0 0 0

UNBC 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 01 Rob Goodey 0 0 0 0 90
M 03 Hussein Behery 2 1 0 0 55
M 06 Kensho Ando 0 0 0 0 90
M 07 Owen Stewart 0 0 0 2 55
M 08 Joel Watson 1 1 0 0 90
D 16 Aidan Way 0 0 0 0 55
D 17 Demian Dron 0 0 0 0 90
F 18 Stu Rowlands 8 5 2 0 76
M 29 Jonah Smith 0 0 0 0 90
F 31 Reid Adams 0 0 0 0 90
D 32 Luke Brbot 1 1 0 0 90

Substitutes
09 Michael Henman 1 1 0 0 35
10 James Stephens 0 0 0 0 14
11 Abou Cisse 0 0 0 0 35
12 Anthony Preston 1 1 0 0 35

Totals 14 10 2 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
01 Rob Goodey 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Victoria 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Jas Lally 0 0 0 0 90
M 4 Jose Agaste 0 0 0 0 90
D 5 Evan Libke 0 0 0 0 62
M 8 Jack Hill 0 0 0 0 90
F 9 Ian Whibley 1 0 0 0 80
D 10 Nick Park 0 0 0 0 64
D 12 Evan Stefanek 0 0 0 0 90
F 14 Slyvain Taghoussi 1 1 0 0 45
D 19 Rees Goertzen 0 0 0 0 90
D 22 Daniel Roke 0 0 0 0 45
M 23 Niko Cristante 1 1 0 0 90

Substitutes
3 Evan Wills 1 1 0 0 10
7 Matteo Ventura 1 1 0 0 26
16 Trey Ference 0 0 0 0 45
17 Griffin Fougner-Ruku 0 0 0 0 28
25 Sergio Duran 0 0 0 0 45

Totals 5 4 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Jas Lally 90:00 2 8

Totals 2 8

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
UNBC 7 7 14
Victoria 2 3 5

Saves By Period
UNBC 2 2 4
Victoria 4 4 8

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
UNBC 2 1 3
Victoria 1 2 3

Fouls By Period
UNBC 1 2 3
Victoria 5 4 9

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

51:16 UNBC Stu Rowlands Owen Stewart

GOAL by UNBC Stu Rowlands (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Owen Stewart, goal number 1 for
season.

57:16 UNBC Stu Rowlands Owen Stewart *



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 UNBC Rob Goodey at goalie for UNBC.
0:00 VIC Jas Lally at goalie for Victoria.
4:50 UNBC Shot by UNBC Hussein Behery, Save (by goalie) Jas Lally.
10:59 VIC Shot by Victoria Niko Cristante, Save (by goalie) Rob Goodey.
-- VIC Foul on Victoria.
12:56 VIC Offside against Victoria.
13:27 UNBC Shot by UNBC Stu Rowlands, Save (by goalie) Jas Lally.
18:35 UNBC Header Shot by UNBC Stu Rowlands, Wide.
-- UNBC Foul on UNBC.
20:41 VIC Corner kick by Victoria Niko Cristante [20:41].
21:17 VIC Shot by Victoria Slyvain Taghoussi, Save (by goalie) Rob Goodey.
22:32 VIC Offside against Victoria.
23:45 VIC Offside against Victoria.
-- VIC Foul on Victoria.
-- VIC Foul on Victoria.
29:35 UNBC Offside against UNBC.
30:25 UNBC Shot by UNBC Stu Rowlands, Blocked.
30:42 UNBC Corner kick by UNBC Jonah Smith [30:42].
31:20 UNBC Header Shot by UNBC Stu Rowlands, Save (by goalie) Jas Lally.
-- VIC Foul on Victoria.
36:22 UNBC Shot by UNBC Stu Rowlands, Save (by goalie) Jas Lally.
36:47 UNBC Corner kick by UNBC Jonah Smith [36:47].
40:33 UNBC Offside against UNBC.
43:21 UNBC Header Shot by UNBC Stu Rowlands, Wide.
-- VIC Foul on Victoria.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 VIC Victoria substitution: Sergio Duran for Slyvain Taghoussi.
-- VIC Foul on Victoria.
45:00 VIC Victoria substitution: Trey Ference for Daniel Roke.
46:43 UNBC Shot by UNBC Luke Brbot, Save (by goalie) Jas Lally.
47:23 UNBC Corner kick by UNBC Jonah Smith [47:23].
48:43 VIC Shot by Victoria Ian Whibley, Blocked.
51:00 VIC Victoria substitution: Trey Ference for Daniel Roke.
51:00 VIC Victoria substitution: Sergio Duran for Slyvain Taghoussi.
51:16 UNBC GOAL by UNBC Stu Rowlands (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Owen Stewart, goal number 1 for season.

UNBC 1, Victoria 0
51:16 VIC Corner kick by Victoria Niko Cristante [51:16].
51:20 UNBC Shot by UNBC Joel Watson, Save (by goalie) Jas Lally.
52:06 VIC Corner kick by Victoria Jose Agaste [52:06].
55:00 VIC Yellow card on Victoria Ian Whibley.
-- VIC USB
55:00 VIC Yellow card on Victoria Niko Cristante.
-- VIC USB
57:16 UNBC GOAL by UNBC Stu Rowlands, Assist by Owen Stewart, goal number 2 for season.

UNBC 2, Victoria 0
-- UNBC *
-- UNBC *
-- UNBC Foul on UNBC.
-- VIC Foul on Victoria.
55:00 UNBC UNBC substitution: Michael Henman for Aidan Way.
55:00 UNBC Shot by UNBC Hussein Behery, High.
55:00 UNBC UNBC substitution: Abou Cisse for Hussein Behery.
55:00 UNBC UNBC substitution: Anthony Preston for Owen Stewart.
62:00 VIC Victoria substitution: Griffin Fougner-Ruku for Evan Libke.
64:00 VIC Victoria substitution: Matteo Ventura for Nick Park.
74:35 VIC Offside against Victoria.
75:36 UNBC UNBC substitution: James Stephens for Stu Rowlands.



-- VIC Foul on Victoria.
79:34 UNBC Offside against UNBC.
79:47 VIC Victoria substitution: Evan Wills for Ian Whibley.
81:21 VIC Header Shot by Victoria Matteo Ventura, Save (by goalie) Rob Goodey.
85:15 UNBC Shot by UNBC Anthony Preston, Save (by goalie) Jas Lally.
86:43 VIC Shot by Victoria Evan Wills, Save (by goalie) Rob Goodey.
-- UNBC Foul on UNBC.
-- VIC Foul on Victoria.
90:00 UNBC Shot by UNBC Michael Henman, Save (by goalie) Jas Lally.
-- UNBC VIC MVP: Niko Cristante
-- UNBC UNBC MVP: Stu Rowlands
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


